No.595/2014 dated 11.09.2014 passed by Commissioner 

of Central Excise (Appeal-H), Bangalore 

2. The brief facts of the case are that the applicant is registered with Sezvi-ce 

Tax under the category of "Business Auxiliary Services". The applicant ftled a 

rebate chum on 31.03.2010 for Rs. 90,58,371/- (Rupees Ninety Lakh Fifty Eight 

Thousand Three Hundred Seventy One only) seeking rebate of service tax paid 

on the taxable services exported by them during April 2009 to September 2009, 

under Rule 5 of Export of Senrice Rules, 2005, read with Notification No. 

11 /2005-ST dated 19.4.2005. 

. 
3. The applicant was issued a show cause notice dated 14.05.2010 by the